RESOLUTION NO. 8-86

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

day of Ward, 1980.

A RESOLUTION DECLARING NECESSITY FOR TAX LEVY IN EXCESS OF 10-MILL LIMI-TATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 5705.19 (J) OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. The amount of taxes which may be raised within the 10-mill limitation levies on the current tax duplicate will be insufficient to provide for the necessary requirements of the City of Centerville, Ohio, and it is necessary to levy a tax in excess of such limitation for the purpose of providing and maintaining motor vehicles, communications and other equipment, used directly in the operation of the police department, and the payment of salaries of permanent police personnel, at a rate not exceeding one-half (.50) mills for each One Dollar (\$1.00) of valuation, which amounts to Five Cents (\$0.05) for each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of valuation, for five years.

- SECTION 2. In accordance with Section 5705.19 of the Ohio Revised Code, the question of such additional tax levy shall be submitted to the electors of the City of Centerville, Ohio, at the primary election to be held on June 3, 1980.
- SECTION 3. If a majority of the electors voting thereon vote in favor thereof, such tax levy shall be placed upon the current tax list in duplicate.
- SECTION 4. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of its committees, if any, that resulted in such formal action, were taken in meetings open to the public, in full compliance with applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5. The Clerk of Council is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the Board of Elections of the County of Montgomery, Ohio, so that said Board of Elections may make the necessary arrangements for the submission of the question to the electors in accordance with Section 5705.25 of the Ohio Revised Code.

PASSED this toth day of Merch

11/

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 8-30 adopted by the Council of the City of Centerville at a meeting held March 10, 1980.

Clerk of Council
of the City of Centerville, Ohio

RECEIPT

, 1980 The undersigned Director of Elections of the County of Montgomery, Ohio, hereby acknowledges, on behalf of the Board of Elections of said County, receipt this day of a certified copy of the foregoing Resolution No. of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio.

Director of Elections County of Montgomery, Ohio